
# Name RUSH YDS AVG TD FD LG FUM LOST REC YDS AVG LG TD FD XP XP2 FGA FGM

5 Luciano Rolando 84 645 7.7 8 20 54 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Michael Cones 98 262 2.7 2 9 18 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

1 Timmy Warner 44 249 5.7 1 10 58 4 2 8 90 11.2 37 1 2 0 0 0 0

6 Carson Busto 37 225 6.1 1 8 33 3 2 21 475 22.6 68 4 10 0 0 0 0

32 Chris Andrews 8 31 3.9 0 1 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 Dominick Nemec 8 15 1.9 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Aiden Krech 14 13 0.9 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Jacob Biewer 10 13 1.3 1 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 3 2

11 Nico Maloney 6 12 2 0 1 7 1 0 7 82 11.7 36 0 2 0 1 0 0

9 Manny Esquibias 2 11 5.5 0 1 9 1 0 13 298 22.9 65 2 9 0 0 0 0

52 Nolan Pomeroy 4 3 0.7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 Owen Morgan 1 3 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Zach Sauceda 3 2 0.7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 John Spiczak 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Max Gillie 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 Jason Garcia 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Cade Busto 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 Jack Cozzi 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Luis Vargas 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 Jack Jiminez 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 Lucas Buckhardt 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

21 Charlie Elwood 2 -3 -1.5 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 330 1482 4.5 13 50 58 18 9 50 950 19.0 46 7 23 15 2 3 2

# Name ATT CMP YDS PCT LG TD INT FUM LST SACK YDS

5 Luciano Rolando 96 42 688 43.7 60 4 9 3 1 6 41

11 Nico Maloney 13 8 283 61.5 68 3 0 0 0 1 6

6 Carson Busto 6 1 3 16.7 3 0 3 0 0 0 0

Total 115 51 974 44.3% 68 7 12 3 1 7 47

# Name TACK SOLO SACK INT PD FF FR TD

66 Jack Cozzi 69 0 2 0 0 2 1 0

52 Nolan Pomeroy 61 0 3 1 7 1 0 0

44 Zach Sauceda 58 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

6 Carson Busto 44 0 0 2 14 1 2 2

5 Luciano Rolando 33 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

58 Jason Garcia 33 0 6 0 0 0 0 0

23 Jacob Biewer 32 0 1 0 6 3 2 0

9 Manny Esquibias 31 0 0 0 8 0 0 0

1 Timmy Warner 27 0 0 0 5 0 1 0

21 Charlie Elwood 21 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

11 Nico Maloney 20 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

22 Aiden Krech 17 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

85 Noel Morales 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

32 Chris Andrews 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 Dominick Nemec 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

50 Owen Morgan 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 Max Gillie 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

35 Michael Cones 6 0 0 0 1 0 3 0

36 John Spiczak 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

45 Cade Busto 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Luis Vargas 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 Lucas Buckhardt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 Nick Shannon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 Jack Jiminez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 523 0 26 3 48 8 11 2
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